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Episcopal Children’s Services Contact Lists for Providers 

Main ECS Phone: 904-726-1500   or Toll Free: 1-800-238-3463 

 
  

Family Services Department (Parent/Guardian Services): SR & VPK Child Applications and Enrollments; Parent/Guardian 
Portal Questions; Childcare or Community Resource Needs; SR & VPK Enrollments; Provider Transfers; VPK Reenrollments 

Family Services Specialists Name/Email Phone 
Baker Eryss.Meguia@ecs4kids.org 

904-259-4225 
Bradford Vickie.Hancock@ecs4kids.org 

904-964-1543 

Nassau Holly.Poole@ecs4kids.org 904-432-0009 x 2626 

Headquarters (Jacksonville) Florine.Reeves@ecs4kids.org 

904-726-1500 x 2273 
Headquarters (Jacksonville) TBD 904-726-1500 x 2263 
Clay Leatricia.Ahmadu@ecs4kids.org 904-213-3939 x 2039 
Clay Angela.Shaver@ecs4kids.org 904-213-3939 x 2081 
St. Johns April.Florida@ecs4kids.org 

904-770-2565 x 105 
St. Johns Martha.Castaneda@ecs4kids.org 

904-770-2565 x 101 
St. Johns TBD 904-770-2565 x 100 
Putnam Christina.Jackson@ecs4kids.org 

386-385-3450 x 2884 
Putnam Maria.Castellanos@ecs4kids.org 386-385-3450 x 2883 

Family Services Coordinator for Clay, St. Johns, 
Putnam Emily.Taylor@ecs4kids.org 

386-385-3450 x 2881 

Family Services Coordinator for Baker, Bradford, 
Nassau, Headquarters Mary.Griffin@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2290 

Manager of Family Services Shanda.Ellis@ecs4kids.org  

 904-726-1500 x 2253 
   
Program Support Coordinator (Waitlist Apps) Kenya.Register@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2246 
Childcare Resource and Referral Coordinator 
(CCRR) Jacki.Chimino@ecs4kids.org 904-213-3939 x 2080 
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Reimbursement Department: Provider Reimbursements; Attendance; Payments; Provider Verification Reports 

Reimbursement Specialist Christy.Bramley@ecs4kids.org  904-726-1500 x 2257 
Reimbursement Specialist Courtney.Cariveau@ecs4kids.org  904-726-1500 x 2293 
Reimbursement Specialist Darius.Cannon@ecs4kids.org  904-726-1500 x 2239 
Reimbursement Coordinator Sidney.Kostecki@ecs4kids.org  904-726-1500 x 2210 
   

Provider Contract Department: Provider Profiles; VPK Provider Applications; SR & VPK Contracts; VPK Instructor /Director 
Requirements; Monitoring (Melisha); Bright Beginnings Website (Shivaughn) & VPK Readiness Rate (Shivaughn)  

Contract Specialist Lead Roushawn.Saunders@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2241 
Contract Specialist Cameron.Cline@ecs4kids.org 904 726-1500 ext. 2297 
Contract Specialist Michele.Yingst@ecs4kids.org 904 726-1500 ext. 2167 

Contract Monitor Melisha.Farmer@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2243 
 Contract Coordinator Sarah.March@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2206 
   
Manager of Provider Services Shivaughn.Williams@ecs4kids.org    904-726-1500 x 2283 
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SR Education Department:  
 

 
SR Education Specialists: Coaching, Technical Assistance for CLASS, MMCI Trainers 

  
Education Specialist Alisha.Dexter@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2233 
Education Specialist Ariel.Jones@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2212 
Education Specialist Katrina.Willis@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2295 
Education Specialist Kelley.Warner@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2260 
Education Specialist Sherry.Tindall@ecs4kids.org 386-983-4281 
Education Specialist Brianna.DeOsca@ecs4kids.org  904-726-1500 X 2221 
Education Specialist Jazmine.jackson@ecs4kids.org   904-726-1500 X 2156 

   
Program Assessment Specialists: CLASS Assessors 

As time allows: Technical Assistance for CLASS; MMCI Trainers 
  

Program Assessment Specialist Alexis.Williams@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500  
Program Assessment Specialist Ileana.Mattei@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 
Program Assessment Specialist Krystol.Berry@ecs4kids.org   904-726-1500 x 2447 
Program Assessment Specialist Joan.Whitson@ecs4kids.org 904-342-2267 

Program Assessment Specialist 
Santanna.Walker@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2224 

Program Assessment Specialist Tatum.Goad@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2161 

Program Assessment Coordinator Blythe.Mauldin@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2230  
   
Manager of SR Education Ashley.Rich@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2274 
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Screening Specialists: ASQ, ASQ-SE, Screening; Referrals for Intervention Services 
Inclusion Specialists: Classroom Management Observations, Referrals for Intervention Services 

Project Coordinator: UF Training Stipends  
Screening Specialist Clay, Nassau, Baker, 
Bradford Stephanie.Laroche@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2103  
Inclusion Specialist Clay, Nassau, Baker, 
Bradford Rebecca.Huth@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2281 
Screening Specialist Putnam, St. Johns Lynette.Clark@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2245  
Inclusion Specialist Putnam, St. Johns Jhordan.Johnson@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2227  
Project Coordinator- QPS Staff Rosters Anquinette.Callis@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2218 
Director of SR Education- Amanda Griffis Amanda.Griffis@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2255 
   

Training Department: CDA, Canvas, CEUs, Go Sign Me Up 
  

Professional Development Coordinator (CDAs) Danesha.Davis@ecs4kids.org 904-536-2119  
Manager of Professional Development Lauren.Berk@ecs4kids.org 904-501-3775 
   
   

Grants 
ARPA arpagrants@ecs4kids.org  
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Senior Director of Programs Brittney.Spangler@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2229  
Chief of Programs Teresa.Matheny@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2247  

 

Director of QA & Data Integrity Anita.MillerSackman@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2207 
QA Coordinator Shecovia.Grimes@ecs4kids.org 904-726-1500 x 2169 
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